

ATR International AG expands trading network in key growth markets

hsy Autoparts Pty Ltd. from Australia and Motores de los Andes S.p.a. from Chile are new shareholders

Denkendorf, December 2021 – ATR International AG, one of the world's largest trade cooperations for automotive spare parts, will have two new shareholders as of 1 January 2022: In Australia, hsy Autoparts Pty Ltd. will strengthen ATR, while in Chile, Motores de los Andes S.p.a. (Andes Motor), headquartered in Santiago, will join the cooperation. "With these two companies, we are gaining two new strong shareholders in these important growth markets. They are successful and dynamic, customer- and service-oriented, and focused on branded spare parts from our suppliers. As such, they are a perfect fit for ATR's culture. We are pleased to welcome them to ATR," said Warren Espinoza, CEO of ATR International AG.

hsy Autoparts Pty Ltd., headquartered in Melbourne, was founded in 1963 as an importer of spare parts for Volkswagen. Since then, the company has diversified to become Australia's leading car automotive parts wholesaler to independent multi-brand garages. From its current 14 branches across Australia, hsy supplies more than 6,300 customers with a comprehensive range of spare parts for passenger cars and light commercial vehicles. "At hsy, people are our most important part. hsy is a company built strongly around relationships and partnerships and is proud to join ATR," says Sidney Tworowsky, Director of hsy.



Andes Motor is a leading distributor of commercial vehicle spare parts in the Chilean aftermarket. The company focuses on the IAM and offers a wide range of products with high quality standards to its customers throughout Chile. With its professional staff and extensive market knowledge, Andes Motor is constantly expanding its range of multi-brand commercial vehicle parts, as well as its scope of services in order to provide the best possible service to its customers. "As an innovative company, we are particularly looking forward to exchanging ideas with all ATR's partners and to future opportunities for collaboration," says Patricio Bravo, Spare Parts Manager at Andes Motor.

About ATR:

The trade cooperation ATR (Auto-Teile-Ring) was founded in 1967. At that time five leading trading companies of the free car parts trade in Germany joined together to form a strong community.

The ATR International AG with its headquarters in Denkendorf was founded in 1999 and is the continuation of this idea and the answer to changed social and market structures in Europe. 41 shareholders with 279 companies in 59 countries worldwide are currently members of ATR International AG and in 2020 achieved a trading turnover of 27.7 billion euros. The merged companies belong to the market leaders in their home countries.

Contact:

ATR International AG Linda Briem and Sylvaine Choquet Tel.: +49 (711) 9189790

E-Mail: presse@atr.de